
Page 1 of 3 

 
 

SHIRE OF DONNYBROOK BALINGUP 
TENDER REGISTER 

 

Tender Details 
Tender No: RFT 01-2122 Tender Year: 21/22 File Ref: PWF 21K 

Tender Title: Collins Street and Steere Street Road Upgrade 

Brief description of goods or services required: 
The Shire of Donnybrook-Balingup is seeking to engage a suitably qualified and experienced 
contractor to undertake road rehabilitation works on two standalone projects within close proximity 
of each other. 
 
Linking the two projects under one tender aims to provide a mutual benefit both to the Contractor 
in scheduling efficiencies, and the Principal in reducing the impact from the construction footprint 
to road users and residents. 
Project Site 1 – Collins Street Donnybrook as defined by the Scope of Works and Drawings. 
Project Site 2 – Steere Street Donnybrook as defined by the Scope of Works and Drawings. 
The Principal requires Project site 1 to be scheduled first and reach the stage of practical 
completion prior to commencing Project site 2.  

Particulars of the decision to invite tenders: 
Budget requirement 
 

Advertisement Details 

Advertising Date: 9/10/2021 Newspaper: The West Australian  

Advertising Date: 7/10/2021 Newspaper: South Western Times 

Closing Date: 4/11/2021 Closing Time: 3pm (AWST) 

Copy of Advertisement: 



Page 2 of 3 

  
 
 

Clarification register (Keep a record of the number and summary of each clarification issued to all tenderers) 

N/A 

Tender Opening Details 

Opening Date: 4/11/2021 Opening Time: 3.30pm (AWST) 

Opened by: Tamara Garrett Signature: 

 

Opened by: Damien Morgan Signature: 

 

Tenders Received from 

1 Carbone Bros Pty Ltd 

2 DBCEC WA Pty Ltd 

3 WCP Civil Pty Ltd 

Details of Tender Awarded 



Page 3 of 3 

Awarded By: Council 

Council Meeting Date: 24 November 2021 Decision No: 197/21 

Name of Successful Tenderer(s): Carbone Bros Pty Ltd 

Amount ($) of Successful Tender(s): $624,435.99 
 


